Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

400 N 4t Street
Bismarck, ND 58501

State of North Dakota
Gas Rate Schedule

NDPSC Volume 8
Original Sheet No. 19

KINDRED EXPANSION SURCHARGE RATE 76

Page 1 of 2
Applicability:
Customer requesting natural gas service within the city limits of Kindred, North
Dakota.

The surcharge rates will be in addition to all other charges applicable to gas
service under the otherwise applicable North Dakota Gas Rate Schedules 60, 70,
71,72, 74,81, 82, and 85.

Down Payment:
Initial up-front payment required at the time an application requesting the
installation of a service line is signed. The party requesting the installation of the
service line is responsible for the down payment.

Residential Rate 60 $ 250.00
Firm General Rates 70, 72, and 74- Small $ 500.00
Firm General Rates 70, 72, and 74 — Large $1,000.00
Small Interruptible Sales Rate 71 $1,500.00
Rate:
Charges billed customer within the city limits of Kindred, North Dakota. Charges
will be included on customer’s monthly bill following the charges billed under the
customer’s otherwise applicable rate schedule.
Expansion Expansion
Customer Charge Commodity
per Month Charge per Dk
Residential Rate 60 $30.00
Firm General Rates 70, 72, 74 (Small) $12.00 $3.25
Firm General Rates 70, 72, 74 (Large) $85.00 $3.25
Small Interruptible Sales Rates 71 $150.00 $4.00
Minimum Bill:
Expansion Customer Charge.
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Payment:
Billed amounts will be considered past due if not paid by the due date shown on
the bill. Past due bills are subject to a late payment charge in accordance with
the provisions of Rate 100, 8§V.13, or any amendments or alterations thereto.

General Terms and Conditions:
1. The customer agrees to contract for service under Kindred Expansion Surcharge
Rate 76 for a minimum period of one year.

2. Any main or service line extension necessary to provide service to the Customer
shall be subject to the Gas Service Extension Policy Rate 120.

3. The foregoing schedule is subject to the requirements set forth under the
otherwise applicable rate schedule for natural gas service and Rates 100 through
124, including any amendments or alterations thereto or additional rules and
regulations promulgated by the Company under the laws of the state.
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